
Lutheran Church of the Atonement 
Altar Guild Schedule 
January – June 2021 

Please note that it is your responsibility to find a replacement if you cannot fulfill your assigned time. 
 

 Saturday Set/Clean 
5:00 PM 

Sunday Set/Clean/Reset 7:40 AM Linen Laundry-Weekly 

1/2   Laffold Jan David Jan Mure 

1/9 Hackmeister Feb Thwing Feb Bunzel 

1/16 Hackmeister Mar Cole Mar Purghan 
1/23 Laffold Apr Brown Apr Stoneburner 

1/30 Laffold May David May Beck 
2/6 Laffold June Thwing June Mure 

2/13 Hackmeister     
2/20 Laffold Subs Luebke Subs Koch 

2/27 Hackmeister     

3/6 Laffold Sunday Clean Up 12:00 Noon Alb Laundry-Monthly 
3/13 Hackmeister Jan Meyer/Steinbruegge Jan Koch/Negwer 

3/20 Laffold Feb Ruckman/Ruiz Feb Henke  
3/27 Hackmeister Mar Furman Mar Koch/Negwer 

4/3 Laffold Apr Fellwock/Keppel Apr Henke 

4/10 Hackmeister May Phelps/Ruiz May Koch/Negwer 
4/17 Laffold June Meyer/Steinbruegge June Henke 

4/24 Hackmeister     
5/1 Laffold Subs Ruckmann/Hackmeister   

5/8 Hackmeister     
5/15 Laffold Altar Clean Up/Set Up-Weekly Candles-Weekly 

5/22 Hackmeister Jan Johnson Jan Riemann 

5/29 Laffold Feb Furman Feb Stout 
6/5 Hackmeister Mar Minter Mar Furman 

6/12 Hackmeister Apr Johnson Apr Erickson 
12/19 Laffold May Furman May Riemann 

12/26 Hackmeister June Minter June Stout 

      
Seamstresses: Wall and Kurtzeborn  

Please read this schedule carefully as there are several changes and your assignment may be 
different than what you are accustomed to.  If you have any questions, please contact us. 

Chairperson Assistant Chairperson 
Tricia Furman Verina Ruiz 

disneyfreakmom@gmail.com vrruiz225@att.net 
314-324-7436 314-750-6202 

 

mailto:vrruiz225@att.net


Lutheran Church of the Atonement 
Altar Guild Members 

If you have an email address and check it regularly, please share it with us so we can include it here.  If you 
have a mobile number that you would prefer to be contacted at, please let us know. 

Donna Beck 314-837-6291 skipdonna@sbcglobal.net 

Claire Brown 314-921-7853 mo_jayhawk@yahoo.com 

Barb Bunzel 314-838-6044 jababunzel@charter.net 

Anita and Dave Cole 314-921-4262 anitacole@hotmail.com 

Bonnie and Jack David 314-412-0589 Jdavid0001@charter.net 

Joni and Larry Erickson 636-887-0458 ljerickson68@charter.net 

Martha Fellwock 314-741-9316 dpfellwock@yahoo.com 

Tricia Furman 314-324-7436 disneyfreakmom@gmail.com 

Lisa and Breana Hackmeister 314-839-5152 1720 Crowder, Florissant, MO 63031 

Shirl Henke 314-831-7032 snhenke@att.net 

Darlene Johnson 314-838-0108 djinflor@aol.com 

Jan Keppel 314-355-2259 kedkeppel@aol.com 

Jan Koch 314-921-5434 njkoch@aol.com 

Sandy Kurtzeborn 314-837-3777 sandysue1@sbcglobal.net 

Jodi Laffold 314-972-8591 laffold@gmail.com 

Betty Luebke 636-949-7616 bluebke23@gmail.com 

Karen Meyer 314-749-1484 ksmeyer1@charter.net 

Nelson Minter 779-221-6336 nelson_minter@msn.com 

Lynne Mure 314-869-9511 1353 Mowbry Ln, St. Louis, MO 63136 

Jennifer Negwer 314-392-9806 jnegwer@gmail.com 

Ruby Phelps 314-831-8140 1325 St. Denis, Florissant, MO 63033 

Marge Purghan 314-831-1891 margepurghan@aol.com 

Kathy and Roger Riemann 314-741-8507 rriemann@sbcglobal.net 

Betty Jane Ruckman 314-662-4328 bettyjaneruckman@gmail.com 

Verina Ruiz 314-750-6202 vrruiz225@att.net 

Cindy Steinbruegge 314-712-2440 steinbruegge1@sbcglobal.net 

Barbara Stoneburner 314-831-0178 bbstone1@charter.net 

Connie and Greg Stout 618-374-1426 greg.stout@yahoo.com 

Jeanette Thwing 636-233-4918 213 Cole, St. Charles, MO 63301 
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